

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7233 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA KISAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional affidavit,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for the Union of India prays for some  
time to take instructions.

AS prayed for, two weeks' time is granted.

List thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER