

| ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7233 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA KISAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Rachitta Rai,Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is pending in this Court for the last seven years. Neither the appellants nor the respondent cared to file the relevant rules which are absolutely imperative for deciding this appeal. Let the rules be filed by the Union of India within two weeks from today. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER