

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7233 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA KISAN Respondent(s)

O R D E R

At the time of hearing of this appeal, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that by virtue of an order passed in W.P. (C) 22349 of 1999, the respondent has got all benefits which he has claimed in the present litigation and, therefore, he would not like to claim any benefit from the impugned order passed by the High Court of Rajasthan in D.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 748 of 2004.

In view of the above, this Civil Appeal is disposed of with no order as to costs.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

New Delhi;
January 16, 2014.

ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.12 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7233 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA KISAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| Assistant Registrar

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)